Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 [SEBI (SBEBSE) 
Regulations] 

Yes 

3.  Total number of shares covered 
by these options 

11,04,470 equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each of 
the Company. 

4.  Pricing formula The Options are being granted at Rs.1,040.69/- (One 
Thousand Forty and sixty nine paise) per Option at 
the adjusted exercise price. 

5.  Time within which option may be 
exercised 

Five years from the date of vesting of the original 
grant at Raymond Limited. 

6.  Brief details of significant terms The ESOP Scheme contemplates grant of options to

[...]

of Options shall be Time based and / or Performance 
based (market capitalization, revenue, EBITDA, 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 
Return on Capital Employed and such other 
parameters as may be determined by NRC) as 
mentioned in the Grant Letter. 

7.  Options Vested / Vesting Schedule 1,14,286 (One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty-Six) Stock Options. 

The vesting period accounts for time lapsed since the 
original grant date at Raymond Limited. 

The maximum vesting period remains capped at five 
years from the original Raymond Limited grant date. 

Note: Details such as options exercised, options lapsed, money realized by exercise of options,